UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD GREENE'S ENERGY GROUP, LLC Petitioner v. OIL STATES ENERGY SERVICES, LLC Patent Owner Case IPR2014-00216

MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

Patent 6,179,053



NOTICE OF REAL PARTY-IN-INTEREST

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1), notice is hereby given that the real party-in-interest is Oil States Energy Services, L.L.C. ("OSES"), formerly known as Stinger Wellhead Protection, Inc. OSES is a wholly owned subsidiary of Oil States Energy Services Holding, Inc., which is a wholly owned subsidiary of Oil States International, Inc., a publicly traded company.

NOTICE OF RELATED MATTERS

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2), notice is hereby given of the following related matter:

District Court Litigation: *Oil States Energy Services, L.L.C., f/k/a Stinger Wellhead Protection, Inc. v. Trojan Wellhead Protection, Inc., f/k/a Guardian Wellhead Protection, Inc.; and Greene's Energy Group, LLC,* No. 6:12-cv-611 (E.D. Tex., filed on September 12, 2012).

NOTICE OF LEAD AND BACKUP COUNSEL

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3) and (b)(4), notice is hereby given of the following lead and backup counsel:

Lead Counsel: C. Erik Hawes (Reg. No. 63,328); Tel: 713-890-5165

Backup Counsel: Archis V. Ozarkar (Reg. No. 71,265); Tel: 713-890-5401



SERVICE INFORMATION

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4), notice is hereby given of the following service information:

(i) An electronic mail address: ehawes@morganlewis.com

(ii) A postal mailing address:

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 4000

Houston, TX 77002

(iii) A hand-delivery address: same as above

(iv) A telephone number: 713-890-5165

(v) A facsimile number: 713-890-5001

Dated: December 23, 2013 Respectfully submitted,

/C. Erik Hawes/

C. Erik Hawes

Registration No. 63,328 ehawes@morganlewis.com

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 4000

Houston, Texas 77002

T. 713.890.5165F. 713.890.5001

Counsel for Patent Owner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a true and correct copy of the following documents:

- 1. Mandatory Notices under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8;
- 2. Power of Attorney;
- 3. Statement Under 37 C.F.R. 3.73(c); and
- 4. Certificate of Service

have been served to the Petitioner's attorneys via certified mail, return receipt requested, on the 23rd day of December, 2013 at the following address:

John J. Feldhaus Andrew R. Cheslock Foley & Lardner 3000 K Street, NW, Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20007-5019

Dated: December 23, 2013 Respectfully submitted,

/C. Erik Hawes/

C. Erik Hawes Registration No. 63,328 Counsel for Patent Owner

